Article 4 The tax rate for lodging tax shall be the amount prescribed in the corresponding 

items below in accordance with the categories of lodging fees listed in the following items. 

一 宿泊料金が一万五千円未満のもの 百円 

(1) Lodging whose lodging fees are less than 15,000 yen 100 yen 

二 宿泊料金が一万五千円以上のもの 二百円 

(2) Lodging whose lodging fees are 15,000 yen or more 200 yen 

(徴収の方法) 

(Method of Collection) 

第五条 宿泊税の徴収については、特別徴収の方法による。 

Article 5 The collection of lodging tax will be in accordance with the method of special 

collection. 

(特別徴収義務者)